# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vadhera Shalini		02/03/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Goddess, Inc.	
Street Address:	1042 N. El Camino Real, Suite 275B	
City:	encinitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77156900	GLOBAL GODDESS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)454-4673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

760-942-7269 Phone:

Email: pollie@denovollp.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 171 Saxony Road, Suite 209 encinitas, CALIFORNIA 92024 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pollie Gautsch
Signature:	/polliegautsch/
Date:	02/05/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=GG assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900098279 **REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0101** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Shalini Vadhera ("Assignor"), has previously adopted and used in its business the GLOBAL GODDESS trademark pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office serial number 77156900.

Assignor consents to transfer and assign to Global Goddess, Inc. a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") the above intellectual property rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the GLOBAL GODDESS trademark serial number 77156900, (and all renewals and extensions thereof), This Assignment is made pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on

<u>Assignor</u>

SHALINI VADHERA

<u>Assignee</u>

GLOBAL GODDESS, INC.

vadren

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0102** 

RECORDED: 02/05/2008